
Nr. First name Family name Department / Ministry Country / Organization E-mail

1 Elizabeth McLanahan NOAA-PAME Vice-Chair and PAME Acting Chair USA Elizabeth.McLanahan@noaa.gov
2 Soffía Guðmundsdóttir PAME Secretariat - Executive Secretary Iceland pame@pame.is
3 Hjalti Hreinsson PAME Secretariat Iceland hjalti@pame.is

4 Maya Gold Fisheries and Oceans Canada Canada maya.gold@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
5 Drummond Fraser Transport Canada Canada drummond.fraser@tc.gc.ca
6 Katharine Ferri Department of Fisheries and Oceans Canada katharine.ferri@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
7 Kevin Knapp Canadian Coast Guard Canada / EPPR Kevin.Knapp@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
8 Maureen Copley Crown - Indigenous Relations and Northern Affairs Canada maureen.copley@canada.ca

9 Pernille Palmelund Sørensen Danish Maritime Authority Kingdom of Denmark pps@dma.dk
10 Lissie Jørgensen Ministry of Environment and Food of Denmark Kingdom of Denmark likjo@mfvm.dk
11 Josefine Duer Ministry of Nature and Environment Kingdom of Denmark/Greenland jdue@nanoq.gl

12 Jan Ekebom Ministry of the Environment Finland Finland jan.ekebom@ym.fi
13 Hermanni Kaartokallio Finnish Environment Institute Finland hermanni.kaartokallio@ymparisto.fi
14 Johanna Ekman Finnish Meteorological Institute Finland Johanna.ekman@fmi.fi
15 Anita Mäkinen Finnish Transport Safety Agency Finland anita.makinen@trafi.fi

16 Helga Jónsdóttir Ministry for the Environment and Natural Resources Iceland helga.jonsdottir@uar.is
17 Sigurrós Friðriksdóttir Environment Agency Iceland sigurros@ust.is
18 Anna Margrét Björnsdóttir Icelandic Transport Authority Iceland annamb@samgongustofa.is

19 Anja Elisenberg Ministry of Climate and Environment Norway ae@kld.dep.no
20 Siv Christin Gaalaas Norwegian Ministry of Trade, Industry and Fisheries Norway scg@nfd.dep.no
21 Cecilie von Quillfeldt Norwegian Polar Institute Norway cecilie.quillfeldt@npolar.no
22 Jon-Arve Røyset Transport ministry-Norwegian Coastal Administration Norway jon-arve.royset@kystverket.no
23 Hein Rune Skjoldal Institute of Marine Research Norway hein.rune.skjoldal@hi.no
24 Bjørn Reppe Norwegian Maritime Authority Norway brp@sdir.no

25 Natalia Kutaeva Ministry of Transport of the Russian Federation The Russian Federation kutaevang@morspas.com
26 Dmitrii Iudin Administration of the Western Arctic Seaports The Russian Federation psco-ydv@mail.ru
27 Vladimir Kuzmin Ministry of Transport of the Russian Federation The Russian Federation vladimir.e.kuzmin@gmail.com
28 Olga Tsyrkun Federal agency for maritime and river transport The Russian Federation tsyrkunoi@morflot.ru

29 Mikhail Pechekazov Ministry of transport of the Russian Federation-Federal agency of 
maritime and river transport

The Russian Federation pnzm@pma.ru

30 Nikolai Pirozhkov Ministry of Transport of Russian Federation-Federal Agency of Sea 
and River Transport

The Russian Federation vldvmrcc1@pma.ru
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31 Irina Onufrenya
Ministry of Natural Resources and Environment of the Russian 
Federation The Russian Federation ionufrenya@wwf.ru

32 Jessica Nilsson Swedish Agency for Narine and Water Management Sweden jessica.nilsson@havochvatten.se
33 Jonas Pålsson Swedish Agency for Marine and Water Management Sweden jonas.palsson@havochvatten.se

34 Peter Oppenheimer NOAA USA peter.oppenheimer@noaa.gov
35 Libby Logerwell NOAA-Alaska Fisheries Science Center USA libby.logerwell@noaa.gov
36 Josh Fortenbery NOAA USA joshua.fortenbery@noaa.gov
37 Samantha Dowdell NOAA USA samantha.dowdell@noaa.gov
38 Meridena Kauffman USCG USA Meridena.D.Kauffman@uscg.mil
39 Laura Strickler NOAA USA laura.strickler@noaa.gov

40 Vera Belobrova Board of Director Member Aleut International Association veratim73@mail.ru
41 Victoria Belobrova Nikolskoye Aleut International Association vica_belobrova@mail.ru
42 Chantae Kochuten AIA delegate Aleut International Association ckochuten@apicda.com

43 Zhibo Lu Director of the Institute of Environmental Planning and Management Republic of China zhibolu@126.com
44 Janos Hennicke Federal Agency for Nature Conservation Germany janos.hennicke@bfn.de
45 Erik Simon Walmsley WWF International Arctic Programme WWF swalmsley@wwf.org.uk
46 Lev Neretin Northwest Pacific Action Plan United Nations Environment Programme Lev.neretin@un.org
47 Piotr Graczyk NORUT - Northern Research Institute Poland piotr.graczyk@norut.no
48 Jong-Deog(Justin) Kim Director General / Korea Maritime Institute Republic of Korea jdkim65@kmi.re.kr
49 Minsu Kim Head / Polar Research Center-Korea Maritime Institute Republic of Korea guan72@kmi.re.kr
50 James Gamble Representative Northern Forum jgamble@institutenorth.org
51 Sarah Grimes Marine Meteorology and Ocean Affairs World Meteorological Organization sgrimes@wmo.int
52 Sébastien Gadal Aix-Marseille University / MEAE France sebastien.gadal@univ-amu.fr
53 Alexander Moiseev Sustainable Marine Fishery Programme WWF amoiseev@wwf.ru

54 Natsuhiko Otsuka Hokkaido University Arctic Research Center Japan natsuhiko.otsuka@arc.hokudai.ac.jp

55 Michael Kingston Special Advisor Consultant michaelkingston@michaelkingston.org
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